



SPONSORED BY:



CONTINUING MEDICAL EDUCATION

Harrington Heart & Vascular Institute Grand Rounds - Dr Robert Ancker, CMO, Hospice of the Western Reserve, "Prognosis & Hospice Eligibility for Cardiac Disease" – 58305-58177

Date: May 11, 2023 Time: 12:00 PM-1:00 PM

Online

Robert Ancker, MD

Educational Objectives

At the conclusion of this activity, the participant should be better able to:

1 Explain the use of the "surprise" question.

2 Review the general Medicare cardiac guidelines for hospice eligibility.

3 Discuss the Palmetto MAC cardiac guidelines for hospice eligibility.

Accreditation and Credit Designation Statements

Case Western Reserve University School of Medicine is accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

Case Western Reserve University School of Medicine designates this live activity for a maximum of 1.00 *AMA PRA Category 1 Credits*[™]. Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

Disclosures:

All relevant financial relationships have been mitigated. This activity's planners and speaker(s) have made the following disclosures:

Name of individual	Individual's role in activity	Name of Ineligible Company(s) / Nature of Relationship(s)	
Sanjay Rajagopalan, MD	II OURSA LURACTOR	Consulting Fee-Novo Nordisk - 08/29/2022	
Robert Ancker, MD	Faculty	Nothing to disclose - 05/08/2023	
Janice Friswold, Ms.	Other Planning Committee Member	Nothing to disclose - 09/14/2022	
Diane Gorbey, RN, CNS	Other Planning Committee Member	Nothing to disclose - 02/20/2023	
Judith Mackall, MD	Other Planning Committee Member	Consulting Fee-Abbott Laboratories - 04/24/2023	

University Hospitals Cleveland Medical Center			school of medicine Case Western Reserve university	
Ian J Neeland, MD	Other Planning Committee Member	(Rela Boeh Nestl	Consulting Fee-Merck and Company, Inc. (Relationship has ended) Consulting Fee- Boehringer Ingelheim Consulting Fee- Nestle Health Sciences Consulting Fee- Bayer Corporation - 02/28/2023	

SPONSORED BY:

PRESENTED BY: